

Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE A GRANT TO THE COMMUNITY INVESTMENT COLLABORATIVE TO SUPPORT ALBEMARLE COUNTY MICROBUSINESSES

WHEREAS, the Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia (the Authority), has supported the Community Investment Collaborative (the CIC) in its mission to educate under-resourced entrepreneurs and to provide microloans to support such entrepreneurs' business growth and development; and

WHEREAS, the Authority finds the CIC's mission and operations advance and promote economic development in Albemarle County and the surrounding localities and finds it in the best interests of the County for the CIC to continue its mission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia, hereby grants from its FY20-21 Budget \$25,000 to support the Community Investment Collaborative's operations in support of Albemarle County microbusinesses.

Certification on the following page

I, George Ray, do hereby certify that the foregoing writing is the Resolution duly adopted by the Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia, by a vote of to as recorded below, at a meeting held on 16 February 2021.			
			George Ray, Vice Chair
	Aye	Nay	
Dir. Long			_(Disqualified)
Dir. Ray			_
Dir. Shreve			
Dir. Munson			
Dir. Imhoff			
Dir. McNaughton			_